

## **City Commission Special Meeting**

Thursday, January 04, 2024 at 1:00 PM Commission Chambers, 124 S Bluff, Anthony, KS 67003

MINUTES
CALL TO ORDER
ROLL CALL
PRESENT: Mayor Gregory Cleveland, Commissioner Sherrie Eaton, and Commissioner Eric Smith.
City Administrator Cyndra Kastens.
ABSENT:
Commissioner Jan Lanie and Commissioner Howard Hatfield
ITEMS OF BUSINESS
1. Approve CMB 2024 License
A motion was made to approve the CMB 2024 license for Michael Asper as the Sporting Zone.
Motion made by Commissioner Smith, Seconded by Commissioner Eaton.  Voting Yea: Mayor Cleveland, Commissioner Eaton, Commissioner Smith. Motion carried 3-0.
ADJOURNMENT
A motion was made to adjourn the meeting.
Motion made by Commissioner Eaton, Seconded by Commissioner Smith.  Voting Yea: Mayor Cleveland, Commissioner Eaton, Commissioner Smith. Motion carried 3-0.
Gregory Cleveland, Mayor
Cyndra Kastens, City Clerk/Administrator